
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4501
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
INCOME TAX EXEMPTION TO INDUSTRIAL PARK
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has extended or proposes to extend 100 per cent income tax exemption to the proposed industrial parks to be developed in collaboration with China; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE:(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b) No Madam. There is no such proposal.
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